City and County of San Francisco
Office of Contract Administration
Purchasing Department

City Hall, Room 430

I Dv. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4685

Contract Modification 2

Aqua Anmmonia

Heéritage Systems, Inc. Date 2-16-17

Michael Long : Buyer Name: Abby Fard

2471 Solano Ave., Ste. 141 Term coniract: 66503

Napa, CA 94558 . City Blanket No. BPSF00004034
E-mail: mlong@heritagesystemsine.com Type: Indefinite quantity

" Not-to-exceed amount: $ 1,700,000

The history of this contract and its modifications is as follows:

Start End

Modification date date Amount QOther changes

Original contract 03-01-14 02-25-16 §1,100,000

L 03-01-16 - (02-28-17 $1,300,000  changes the PPI index,
decreases. the unit price,
and updates the terms and
conditions

2 03-01-17 (02-28-18 $1,700,000  Extends the term of the

contract, incredses the contract
dollar amount and decreases the
unil price

This Modification 2 extends the contract for one year, increases the not-to-exceed contract amount (o
$1.,700,000 and decreases the unit price by 13% (See Attachment A).

All other terms and condifions r;;main the si QTQ,_W
Py P .
P 2/1t ] 17

DA A

Jaci Forlg, Directar of OCA Date
) e
T :
S )
Approved by Contractor: ! L/["/’ _ 2 / 2"( ;} ( %
Signature _ Date

Name and title l\:\\( q { ,Af?( ( C}IUC? ( IQVL‘Z,&{} A‘f’ r(i

Sign and return one originel, The-duplicate original is Tor your files, P-280 (11720009}



Price Adiustment

Attachment A

Contract Modification No. 2
Heritage Systems, Ine.
Contract 66503

Agqua Ammonia

February 16, 2017

Current Price New Price
Line { $.98 per gallon $.85 per gallon
Line 2 $.98 per gallon $.85 per gallon
Line 3 $.98 per gallon $.85 per gallon

Note: New prices will hecome effective March 1, 2017




